
DeSales (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Stevenson (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/31/2019 at Owings Mills (Mustang Stadium)

 
 

 
 

Date: 08/31/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Mustang Stadium
Officials: Referee, Christopher Wittstadt   Asst. Referee, Joe
Sheridan   Asst. Referee, Tyler Bello   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 0 0 0
Stevenson 1 3 4

DeSales 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Padula, Jake 0 0 0 0
MI
D 5 Mastowski, TJ 0 0 0 0
MI
D 6 Oyinkolade, Dimeji 1 0 0 0
DE
F 7 Tunney, Sean 0 0 0 0
MI
D 10 Murray, Sean 4 1 0 0
MI
D 12 Contreras, Anthony 0 0 0 0
MI
D 13 Buzzee, Sean 0 0 0 0
DE
F 15 Modessa, Kishan 0 0 0 0
DE
F 17 Diodato, Andrew 0 0 0 0
DE
F 21 Stenske, Mark 0 0 0 0
MI
D 23 Kile, Kevin 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
GK 00 Hatzfeld, Nathan 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
DE
F 2 Richards, Josh 0 0 0 0
MI
D 3 Spratt, Alex 0 0 0 0
MI
D 9 Monteleone-Haught, Drew 0 0 0 0
DE
F 11 Barilo, Francis 0 0 0 0
MI
D 14 Tocchet, Chris 0 0 0 0
FW
D 16 Yaletsko, Brandon 0 0 0 0
DE
F 20 DeSousa, Matt 1 0 0 0
MI
D 24 Gohn, Mike 1 1 0 0
FW
D 25 Yuksel, Sinan 0 0 0 0
FW
D 26 Ingram, Konnor 0 0 0 0
FW
D 27 Archibald, John 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Padula, Jake 39:23 1 3
00 Hatzfeld, Nathan 50:37 3 7

Totals 4 10

Stevenson 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DE
F 2 Beteta, Christian 0 0 0 0
MI
D 4 Medtart, DR 5 3 0 0
FW
D 7 Smith, Jay 3 2 1 1
FW
D 9 Guerrero, Diego 0 0 0 0
FW
D 11 Lee, Tariq 5 2 1 1
DE
F 12 Meyers, Drew 0 0 0 0
FW
D 16 McDonald, Sean 6 4 1 0
DE
F 22 Gonzales, Chris 1 0 0 0
DE
F 23 Holy, Dylan 0 0 0 0
FW
D 26 Wickiser, Pete 0 0 0 0
GK 29 Stellitano, Matt 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DE
F 5 Markey, Thomas 0 0 0 0
MI
D 6 Marvel, Declan 0 0 0 0
MI
D 8 Kahan, Jason 0 0 0 0
DE
F 13 Leyh, Jevan 0 0 0 0
FW
D 14 Vess, James 0 0 0 0
MI
D 15 Morales, Alex 0 0 0 0
FW
D 17 Glady, Matthew 0 0 0 0
FW
D 18 Silva, Taigo 2 1 0 0
DE
F 19 Mozingo, Tim 0 0 0 0
MI
D 20 Boring, Dale 2 1 0 0
DE
F 21 Ellis, Nick 0 0 0 1
DE
F 25 Holmes, Brian 0 0 0 0
MI
D 27 Cryan, Kevin 0 0 0 0
MI
D 28 Mostoller, Owen 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Considine, Bobby 0 0 0 0
DE
F 31 Gaukler, Ryan 0 0 0 0
DE
F 32 Ruth, Logan 0 0 0 0

FW 33 Ventura, Brian 2 1 1 0



 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:23, #14 James Vess (STE)   58:18, #20 Matt DeSousa (DES)   76:16, #0 0 (DES)   

D
DE
F 34 Dougherty, Sean 0 0 0 0
MI
D 35 Haussler, Hunter 0 0 0 0
MI
D 36 Gifford, Andrew 0 0 0 0
MI
D 37 Earhart, Will 1 0 0 0

Totals 27 14 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Considine, Bobby 10:15 0 0
29 Stellitano, Matt 79:45 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 5 3 8
Stevenson 11 16 27

Saves By Period
DeSales 3 7 3
Stevenson 1 2 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 2 1 3
Stevenson 8 3 11

Fouls By Period
DeSales 8 7 15
Stevenson 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

06:26 STE Tariq Lee
carried ball from midfield, beat keeper low far
post

54:38 STE Jay Smith Tariq Lee through ball into box, beat keeper left corner

57:56 STE Sean McDonald Jay Smith
long kick from keeper, headed forward by 11,
played ahead by 7

79:17 STE Brian Ventura Nick Ellis crossed into the box, wide open



Play By Play

00:00 Stellitano, Matt at goalie for Stevenson
00:00 Padula, Jake at goalie for DeSales
02:08 Corner kick [02:08].
05:06 Shot by STE McDonald, Sean, bottom center, saved by Padula, Jake.
05:28 Foul on Smith, Jay.
06:26 GOAL by STE Lee, Tariq.

DeSales 0, Stevenson 1
06:50 Foul on Tunney, Sean.
09:44 Corner kick [09:44].
10:19 Corner kick [10:19].
10:42 Shot by STE McDonald, Sean, out top.
11:53 Shot by STE Medtart, DR, out top.
13:56 Shot by STE Lee, Tariq, out left.
14:37 Shot by DES Murray, Sean, bottom right, saved by Stellitano, Matt.
14:50 Corner kick [14:50].
16:09 Corner kick [16:09].
17:17 Shot by DES Murray, Sean, out top left.
18:01 Foul on Wickiser, Pete.
18:19 STE substitution: Boring, Dale for Wickiser, Pete.
19:00 Foul on Kile, Kevin.
20:11 Shot by STE McDonald, Sean.
20:17 Corner kick [20:17].
20:26 STE substitution: Kahan, Jason for Guerrero, Diego.
22:00 Foul on Lee, Tariq.
22:39 Foul on Tunney, Sean.
23:34 Foul on Smith, Jay.
23:57 Foul on Tunney, Sean.
24:18 Shot by STE Medtart, DR, top right, saved by Padula, Jake.
25:32 Shot by STE Lee, Tariq, bottom left, saved by Padula, Jake.
26:09 Shot by STE Lee, Tariq.
26:17 Corner kick [26:17].
26:20 STE substitution: Morales, Alex for Medtart, DR.
26:20 STE substitution: Mozingo, Tim for Beteta, Christian.
26:20 STE substitution: Glady, Matthew for McDonald, Sean.
26:20 STE substitution: Ellis, Nick for Meyers, Drew.
26:41 DES substitution: Tocchet, Chris for Contreras, Anthony.
26:41 DES substitution: Barilo, Francis for Buzzee, Sean.
26:41 DES substitution: Yuksel, Sinan for Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
26:59 Foul on Smith, Jay.
27:57 DES substitution: DeSousa, Matt for Diodato, Andrew.
28:44 Shot by STE Lee, Tariq, out right.
29:02 STE substitution: Leyh, Jevan for Holy, Dylan.
29:23 Foul on Morales, Alex.
29:50 Shot by DES Murray, Sean, out top.
30:39 STE substitution: Earhart, Will for Lee, Tariq.
31:18 Corner kick [31:18].
31:52 Shot by DES Murray, Sean.
32:02 Shot by DES DeSousa, Matt, out left.
32:41 Offside against DeSales.
34:35 Foul on Kile, Kevin.
34:56 DES substitution: Gohn, Mike for Mastowski, TJ.
34:56 DES substitution: Monteleone-Haught, Drew for Murray, Sean.
35:07 STE substitution: Vess, James for Smith, Jay.
36:46 Foul on Barilo, Francis.
37:10 Shot by STE Earhart, Will.
37:25 Corner kick [37:25].
37:31 STE substitution: Marvel, Declan for Boring, Dale.
37:46 Corner kick [37:46].
39:23 Yellow card on STE Vess, James.
39:23 DES substitution: Hatzfeld, Nathan for Padula, Jake.



39:23 STE substitution: Silva, Taigo for Vess, James.
39:37 Foul on Monteleone-Haught, Drew.
43:00 Foul on Barilo, Francis.
44:17 Foul on Morales, Alex.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR DES: , #7 Tunney, Sean, #15 Modessa, Kishan, #21 Stenske, Mark, #00 Hatzfeld, Nathan, #24 Gohn, Mike, #23 Kile, Kevin,
#6 Oyinkolade, Dimeji, #12 Contreras, Anthony, #13 Buzzee, Sean, #17 Diodato, Andrew, #10 Murray, Sean.

45:00
FOR STE: , #7 Smith, Jay, #11 Lee, Tariq, #13 Leyh, Jevan, #4 Medtart, DR, #2 Beteta, Christian, #12 Meyers, Drew, #20 Boring,
Dale, #23 Holy, Dylan, #16 McDonald, Sean, #29 Stellitano, Matt, #22 Gonzales, Chris.

45:00 STE substitution: Smith, Jay for Morales, Alex.
45:00 STE substitution: Lee, Tariq for Mozingo, Tim.
45:00 STE substitution: Medtart, DR for Silva, Taigo.
45:00 STE substitution: Beteta, Christian for Earhart, Will.
45:00 STE substitution: Meyers, Drew for Kahan, Jason.
45:00 STE substitution: Boring, Dale for Ellis, Nick.
45:00 STE substitution: Holy, Dylan for Glady, Matthew.
45:00 STE substitution: McDonald, Sean for Marvel, Declan.
45:00 DES substitution: Oyinkolade, Dimeji for Yuksel, Sinan.
45:00 DES substitution: Contreras, Anthony for Monteleone-Haught, Drew.
45:00 DES substitution: Buzzee, Sean for Tocchet, Chris.
45:00 DES substitution: Diodato, Andrew for Barilo, Francis.
45:00 DES substitution: Murray, Sean for DeSousa, Matt.
45:33 Foul on Meyers, Drew.
46:10 Foul on Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
48:30 Foul on Tunney, Sean.
49:05 Shot by STE Medtart, DR, out top right.
51:14 Shot by STE McDonald, Sean, bottom center, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
53:27 Shot by DES Kile, Kevin, bottom center, saved by Stellitano, Matt.
53:47 Corner kick [53:47].
54:38 GOAL by STE Smith, Jay Assist by Lee, Tariq.

DeSales 0, Stevenson 2
55:25 Foul on Gonzales, Chris.
55:57 DES substitution: Mastowski, TJ for Tunney, Sean.
56:54 Shot by DES Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
57:35 Shot by DES Gohn, Mike, top, saved by Stellitano, Matt.
57:56 GOAL by STE McDonald, Sean Assist by Smith, Jay.

DeSales 0, Stevenson 3
58:01 Shot by STE McDonald, Sean, bottom center, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
58:01 DES substitution: Richards, Josh for Contreras, Anthony.
58:01 DES substitution: Yaletsko, Brandon for Buzzee, Sean.
58:01 DES substitution: Archibald, John for Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
58:01 DES substitution: DeSousa, Matt for Stenske, Mark.
58:01 Shot by STE Boring, Dale, out top left.
58:01 Foul on Lee, Tariq.
58:01 Shot by STE Boring, Dale, top, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
58:18 Yellow card on DES DeSousa, Matt.
63:37 STE substitution: Kahan, Jason for Lee, Tariq.
63:37 STE substitution: Wickiser, Pete for McDonald, Sean.
64:07 Foul on Gohn, Mike.
64:33 Shot by STE Smith, Jay, out top left.
64:45 STE substitution: Glady, Matthew for Boring, Dale.
65:59 Shot by STE Medtart, DR, bottom center, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
66:29 Shot by STE Smith, Jay, bottom left, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
66:54 STE substitution: Morales, Alex for Holy, Dylan.
66:54 STE substitution: Ellis, Nick for Meyers, Drew.
66:54 STE substitution: Vess, James for Smith, Jay.
66:54 STE substitution: Mozingo, Tim for Beteta, Christian.
66:54 DES substitution: Spratt, Alex for Modessa, Kishan.
68:12 Foul on Morales, Alex.
69:14 DES substitution: Barilo, Francis for Mastowski, TJ.
69:14 DES substitution: Tocchet, Chris for Gohn, Mike.
69:14 DES substitution: Oyinkolade, Dimeji for Archibald, John.



69:14 DES substitution: Contreras, Anthony for Murray, Sean.
69:50 Corner kick [69:50].
70:27 Foul on DeSousa, Matt.
71:54 Foul on DeSousa, Matt.
72:12 STE substitution: Silva, Taigo for Glady, Matthew.
72:28 Shot by STE Medtart, DR, bottom right, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
72:47 Foul on Mozingo, Tim.
73:51 Corner kick [73:51].
73:59 STE substitution: Marvel, Declan for Medtart, DR.
74:06 DES substitution: Monteleone-Haught, Drew for Yaletsko, Brandon.
74:06 DES substitution: Buzzee, Sean for Kile, Kevin.
74:27 Corner kick [74:27].
74:53 Foul on Kahan, Jason.
75:31 Shot by STE Silva, Taigo, bottom left, saved by Hatzfeld, Nathan.
76:05 Foul on Buzzee, Sean.
76:16 Yellow card on DES TEAM.
76:16 Shot by STE Gonzales, Chris, out top left.
76:16 STE substitution: Ventura, Brian for Vess, James.
79:17 GOAL by STE Ventura, Brian Assist by Ellis, Nick.

DeSales 0, Stevenson 4
79:45 STE substitution: Considine, Bobby for Stellitano, Matt.
79:39 STE substitution: Mostoller, Owen for Kahan, Jason.
79:39 DES substitution: Archibald, John for Oyinkolade, Dimeji.
79:47 Foul on Earhart, Will.
80:01 STE substitution: Earhart, Will for Wickiser, Pete.
80:25 STE substitution: Gaukler, Ryan for Ellis, Nick.
80:25 STE substitution: Markey, Thomas for Mozingo, Tim.
81:06 Shot by STE Silva, Taigo, out left.
82:27 Foul on Mostoller, Owen.
83:31 STE substitution: Haussler, Hunter for Silva, Taigo.
83:31 STE substitution: Dougherty, Sean for Leyh, Jevan.
83:31 STE substitution: Ruth, Logan for Gonzales, Chris.
85:07 Shot by STE Ventura, Brian.
85:21 STE substitution: Holmes, Brian for Earhart, Will.
85:21 STE substitution: Cryan, Kevin for Morales, Alex.
85:21 DES substitution: Yaletsko, Brandon for Contreras, Anthony.
85:21 DES substitution: Ingram, Konnor for Barilo, Francis.
86:30 Foul on Richards, Josh.
86:58 Foul on Ventura, Brian.
88:25 STE substitution: Gifford, Andrew for Marvel, Declan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


